CHAPTER 23.
[H. F. No. 651.}

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWENTY-FIVE (25) OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS FOR THE TEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-SEVEN (1887), THE SAME BEING AN ACT ENTITLED " AN
ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF OHATFIELD."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section five (6) of chapter twenty-five (25) of the
special laws for the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven
(1887), be amended so as to read as follows :

"Section 5. The inhabitants of said city having and possessing the
qualifications of electors as provided by the general laws of the state of
Minnesota, shall elect one (1) mayor, three (3) aldermen, one (1) recorder

[...]

No. 675.1

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF
THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR 1879, THE SAME BEING
AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF
YOUNG AMERICA, IN THE COUNTY OF CARVER, UNDER THE PRO-
VISIONS OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE (139) OF
THE GENERAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR THE
YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE(1875),
AND TO CONFER CERTAIN POWERS UPON THE COUNCIL AND
ELECTORS OF SAID VILLAGE," APPROVED MARCH FOURTH (4TH),
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION. 1. That section two (2) of chapter four (4), of the spec-
ial laws of the state of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine (1879), the same being an act entitled "An